COPY RECEIVED

DATE: |9y /,
TIME: Ly ) 5An

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

Below are the meeting dates for the Seymour Parade Committee for the year 2020:

Thursday January 9, 2020 — ﬂ A
Thursday February 13, 2020 — F\CLV\.@LA—:‘] Rﬂf'\

Thursday March 12, 2020 ™ P\&W‘Z’
Thursday April 9, 2020 = F’ﬂﬂw
Thursday May 14, 2020 — W}/

Thursday June 11, 2020
Thursday July 9, 2020
Thursday August 13, 2020
Thursday September 10, 2020
Thursday October 8, 2020
Thursday November 12, 2020
Thursday December 10, 2020

All dates will fall on the second Thursday of each month. The time of the start of the meeting will be 7:00
pm. The location will be the-Nesma-Doummer room in the Seymour Town Hall.

Respectfully Submitted, {J

John Stelma



